
 
 
 

RENAE SIZEMORE 
CSA COORDINATOR 

2016/2017 FAPT Members 
 

DSS: 
Angie Thomas        angie.thomas@dss.virginia.gov 
 
Alternate: 
Larissa Sutherland       larissa.sutherland@dss.virginia.gov 
 
School System 
Amanda Leath        amanda.leath@grayson.k12.va.us 
 
Alternate: 
Doug Lawson        dlawson@grayson.k12.va.us 
 
Court System 
Stuart Cheeks FAPT Chair      stuart.cheeks@djj.virginia.gov 
 
Alternate: 
Doug Garvey        doug.garvey@djj.virginia.gov 
 
Community Services Board 
Morgan Greer        morgan.greer@mrcsb.state.va.us 
 
Alternate: 
Ashley Parlier        ashley.parlier@mrcsb.state.va.us 
 
Private Provider 
Sharrell Fowler       swfowler@provcorp.com 
 
Alternate: 
Beth Roper        broper@fpscorp.com 
           
Parent Representative 
Cassie Collier        cassie_collier@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

| Phone: 276-773-2452  

129 Davis Street Independence, Va. 24348 
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